

## Proposal Status For Letting

June 11, 2019

### AWARDED:

06/14/2019	002	006
06/19/2019	005	
06/20/2019	003	
07/18/2019	001	

---

### WITHDRAWN:

---

### DEFERRED:

04/26/2019	007
------------	-----

---

### NO BIDS RECEIVED:

---

### REJECTED:

06/14/2019	008
06/20/2019	004

---

### UNDER FURTHER REVIEW:



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Type Of Work: Structures

Bidder No. 1	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	N6 W23633 BLUEMOUND RD	WAUKESHA, WI 53187
Bidder No. 2	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PO BOX 669	BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI 54615
Bidder No. 3	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	One Plainview Road	Plain, WI 53577
Bidder No. 4	CRAMER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	3100 Sw Brookside Dr.	Grimes, IA 50111

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
108.3100.S	Incentive/Disincentive for Interim Completion of Work	CD	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
203.0225.S	Debris Containment (structure) 01. B-12-27	LS	1.000	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
203.0225.S	Debris Containment (structure) 02. B-12-28	LS	1.000	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
203.0600.S	Removing Old Structure Over Waterway With Minimal Debris (station) 01. Station 98+85	LS	1.000	300,000.00	300,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
203.0600.S	Removing Old Structure Over Waterway With Minimal Debris (station) 02. Station 141+80	LS	1.000	150,000.00	150,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	144.000	4.00	576.00	5.00	720.00	2.50	360.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1660-03-67	EACH	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 02. 1660-03-61	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	28.000	75.00	2,100.00	100.00	2,800.00	11.50	322.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	257.000	1,800.00	462,600.00	2,000.00	514,000.00	1,700.00	436,900.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	4,058.000	9.00	36,522.00	2.00	8,116.00	13.00	52,754.00
502.4204	Adhesive Anchors No. 4 Bar	EACH	9,846.000	20.00	196,920.00	20.00	196,920.00	19.00	187,074.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	35,020.000	3.75	131,325.00	2.00	70,040.00	2.40	84,048.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	26,120.000	3.00	78,360.00	2.10	54,852.00	2.50	65,300.00
506.0105	Structural Steel Carbon	LB	1,100.000	17.50	19,250.00	30.00	33,000.00	20.00	22,000.00
509.0301	Preparation Decks Type 1	SY	3,359.000	150.00	503,850.00	100.00	335,900.00	350.00	1,175,650.00
509.0302	Preparation Decks Type 2	SY	1,896.000	185.00	350,760.00	120.00	227,520.00	450.00	853,200.00
509.0310.S	Sawing Pavement Deck Preparation Areas	LF	33,590.000	1.25	41,987.50	1.35	45,346.50	1.35	45,346.50
509.1500	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	1,120.000	150.00	168,000.00	80.00	89,600.00	175.00	196,000.00
509.2000	Full-Depth Deck Repair	SY	671.000	500.00	335,500.00	350.00	234,850.00	500.00	335,500.00
509.3500.S	HMA Overlay Polymer-Modified	TON	2,201.000	542.00	1,192,942.00	542.00	1,192,942.00	542.00	1,192,942.00
509.9005.S	Removing Concrete Masonry Deck Overlay (structure) 01. B-12-27	SY	11,487.000	16.50	189,535.50	45.00	516,915.00	10.00	114,870.00
509.9005.S	Removing Concrete Masonry Deck Overlay (structure) 02. B-12-28	SY	8,516.000	16.50	140,514.00	45.00	383,220.00	10.00	85,160.00
509.9025.S	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	960.000	71.00	68,160.00	100.00	96,000.00	71.00	68,160.00
509.9026.S	Cored Holes 2-Inch Diameter	EACH	8.000	200.00	1,600.00	800.00	6,400.00	200.00	1,600.00
509.9050.S	Cleaning Parapets	LF	9,153.000	3.75	34,323.75	25.00	228,825.00	6.00	54,918.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	3,975.000	30.00	119,250.00	15.00	59,625.00	18.00	71,550.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	10,838.000	4.00	43,352.00	4.00	43,352.00	6.00	65,028.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	78.800	78.00	6,146.40	80.00	6,304.00	100.00	7,880.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	2.000	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1660-03-67	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 02. 1660-03-61	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	500.00	500.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	655,000.00	655,000.00	774,500.00	774,500.00	716,206.00	716,206.00



## All Bids Received June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
624.0100	Water	MGA L	0.500	1,000.00	500.00	200.00	100.00	21.00	10.50
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	8.000	60.00	480.00	300.00	2,400.00	45.00	360.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	19,370.000	0.20	3,874.00	0.20	3,874.00	0.20	3,874.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	572.000	1.00	572.00	1.00	572.00	1.00	572.00
643.0500	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Posts	EACH	50.000	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
643.0600	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Bases	EACH	40.000	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	1,144.000	0.10	114.40	0.10	114.40	0.10	114.40
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	5,320.000	0.15	798.00	0.15	798.00	0.15	798.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	8,230.000	0.50	4,115.00	0.50	4,115.00	0.50	4,115.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	22.000	25.00	550.00	25.00	550.00	25.00	550.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	28.000	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00	100.00	2,800.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	21,835.000	0.80	17,468.00	0.80	17,468.00	0.80	17,468.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	405.000	1.80	729.00	1.80	729.00	1.80	729.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	6.000	290.00	1,740.00	290.00	1,740.00	290.00	1,740.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	EACH	2.000	290.00	580.00	290.00	580.00	290.00	580.00
646.7020	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	300.000	9.00	2,700.00	9.00	2,700.00	9.00	2,700.00
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	8,900.000	0.40	3,560.00	0.40	3,560.00	0.40	3,560.00
646.9100	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	LF	200.000	0.80	160.00	0.80	160.00	0.80	160.00
646.9300	Marking Removal Special Marking	EACH	6.000	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
649.0105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	LF	10,315.000	0.40	4,126.00	0.40	4,126.00	0.40	4,126.00
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	LF	16,440.000	1.00	16,440.00	1.00	16,440.00	1.00	16,440.00
649.0850	Temporary Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 18-Inch	LF	72.000	5.00	360.00	5.00	360.00	5.00	360.00
653.0210	Junction Boxes 10x10x6-Inch	EACH	4.000	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
661.0100	Temporary Traffic Signals for Bridges (structure) 01. B-12-27	LS	1.000	12,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
661.0100	Temporary Traffic Signals for Bridges (structure) 02. B-12-28	LS	1.000	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
715.0502	Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	DOL	1,542.000	1.00	1,542.00	1.00	1,542.00	1.00	1,542.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	600.000	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	400.000	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00
SPV.0035	Special 01. Concrete Masonry Deck Repair - High Early Strength	CY	360.000	575.00	207,000.00	1,500.00	540,000.00	600.00	216,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Bearing Repairs B-12-27	EACH	2.000	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Parapet Cover Plates	EACH	8.000	5,000.00	40,000.00	6,500.00	52,000.00	8,000.00	64,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Cleaning And Painting Bearings	EACH	16.000	750.00	12,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	1,300.00	20,800.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Haunch Removal B-12-27	LF	1,310.000	35.00	45,850.00	120.00	157,200.00	50.00	65,500.00
SPV.0105	Special 01. Strip Seal Gland Replacement B-12-27	LS	1.000	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SPV.0105	Special 02. Pier Cap Repairs B-12-27	LS	1.000	17,500.00	17,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
SPV.0105	Special 03. Pier Cap Repairs B-12-28	LS	1.000	17,500.00	17,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0105	Special 04. Parapet Cover Plate Fastener Repairs	LS	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SPV.0105	Special 05. Access Hatch Repairs	LS	1.000	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Partial Parapet Removal	SF	10,000.000	41.00	410,000.00	15.00	150,000.00	16.00	160,000.00
SPV.0180	Special 01. Abutment Seat Cleaning And Sealing	SY	46.000	32.50	1,495.00	80.00	3,680.00	200.00	9,200.00
<b>Proposal Total:</b>					<b>\$6,185,627.55</b>		<b>\$6,676,357.90</b>		<b>\$7,169,767.40</b>



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Bidder No. 1	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	N6 W23633 BLUEMOUND RD	WAUKESHA, WI 53187
Bidder No. 2	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	PO BOX 669	BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI 54615
Bidder No. 3	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	One Plainview Road	Plain, WI 53577
Bidder No. 4	CRAMER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	3100 Sw Brookside Dr.	Grimes, IA 50111

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
108.3100.S	Incentive/Disincentive for Interim Completion of Work	CD	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0225.S	Debris Containment (structure) 01. B-12-27	LS	1.000	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0225.S	Debris Containment (structure) 02. B-12-28	LS	1.000	150,000.00	150,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0600.S	Removing Old Structure Over Waterway With Minimal Debris (station) 01. Station 98+85	LS	1.000	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0600.S	Removing Old Structure Over Waterway With Minimal Debris (station) 02. Station 141+80	LS	1.000	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	144.000	10.25	1,476.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1660-03-67	EACH	1.000	18,018.00	18,018.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 02. 1660-03-61	EACH	1.000	18,018.00	18,018.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	28.000	150.53	4,214.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	257.000	2,084.69	535,765.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	4,058.000	20.00	81,160.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.4204	Adhesive Anchors No. 4 Bar	EACH	9,846.000	22.00	216,612.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	35,020.000	3.00	105,060.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	26,120.000	3.00	78,360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
506.0105	Structural Steel Carbon	LB	1,100.000	40.00	44,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.0301	Preparation Decks Type 1	SY	3,359.000	360.00	1,209,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.0302	Preparation Decks Type 2	SY	1,896.000	225.00	426,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.0310.S	Sawing Pavement Deck Preparation Areas	LF	33,590.000	1.35	45,346.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.1500	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	1,120.000	250.00	280,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.2000	Full-Depth Deck Repair	SY	671.000	600.00	402,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.3500.S	HMA Overlay Polymer-Modified	TON	2,201.000	542.00	1,192,942.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.9005.S	Removing Concrete Masonry Deck Overlay (structure) 01. B-12-27	SY	11,487.000	18.00	206,766.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.9005.S	Removing Concrete Masonry Deck Overlay (structure) 02. B-12-28	SY	8,516.000	18.00	153,288.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.9025.S	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	960.000	71.50	68,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.9026.S	Cored Holes 2-Inch Diameter	EACH	8.000	450.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.9050.S	Cleaning Parapets	LF	9,153.000	38.00	347,814.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	3,975.000	15.00	59,625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	10,838.000	4.00	43,352.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	78.800	80.00	6,304.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	2.000	5,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1660-03-67	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 02. 1660-03-61	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	750,000.00	750,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	0.500	75.00	37.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00





All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	8.000	60.00	480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	19,370.000	0.20	3,874.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	572.000	1.00	572.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0500	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Posts	EACH	50.000	30.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0600	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Bases	EACH	40.000	10.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	1,144.000	0.10	114.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	5,320.000	0.15	798.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	8,230.000	0.50	4,115.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	22.000	25.00	550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	28.000	100.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	21,835.000	0.80	17,468.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	405.000	1.80	729.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	6.000	290.00	1,740.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	EACH	2.000	290.00	580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.7020	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	300.000	9.00	2,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	8,900.000	0.40	3,560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.9100	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	LF	200.000	0.80	160.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.9300	Marking Removal Special Marking	EACH	6.000	100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
649.0105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	LF	10,315.000	0.40	4,126.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001 Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	LF	16,440.000	1.00	16,440.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
649.0850	Temporary Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 18-Inch	LF	72.000	5.00	360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
653.0210	Junction Boxes 10x10x6-Inch	EACH	4.000	1,200.00	4,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
661.0100	Temporary Traffic Signals for Bridges (structure) 01. B-12-27	LS	1.000	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
661.0100	Temporary Traffic Signals for Bridges (structure) 02. B-12-28	LS	1.000	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
715.0502	Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	DOL	1,542.000	1.00	1,542.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	600.000	5.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	400.000	5.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0035	Special 01. Concrete Masonry Deck Repair - High Early Strength	CY	360.000	830.00	298,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Bearing Repairs B-12-27	EACH	2.000	18,000.00	36,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Parapet Cover Plates	EACH	8.000	6,000.00	48,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Cleaning And Painting Bearings	EACH	16.000	6,000.00	96,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Haunch Removal B-12-27	LF	1,310.000	20.00	26,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 01. Strip Seal Gland Replacement B-12-27	LS	1.000	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 02. Pier Cap Repairs B-12-27	LS	1.000	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 03. Pier Cap Repairs B-12-28	LS	1.000	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 04. Parapet Cover Plate Fastener Repairs	LS	1.000	6,100.00	6,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 001      Proposal ID: 20190611001

State Project(s): 1660-03-61  
1660-03-67

Location: Crawford  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien; Mississippi River Struct B-12-28  
USH 018, Crawford County  
Marquette - Prairie Du Chien

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0105	Special 05. Access Hatch Repairs	LS	1.000	14,000.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Partial Parapet Removal	SF	10,000.000	11.00	110,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0180	Special 01. Abutment Seat Cleaning And Sealing	SY	46.000	220.00	10,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proposal Total:					\$7,788,067.57		\$0.00		\$0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 002 Proposal ID: 20190611002

State Project(s): 1000-13-71

Location: Milwaukee

Se Region - Milwaukee County; Hwy Lighting 2019

Various Highways, Milwaukee County

SE Region Milwaukee County

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

Bidder No. 1 MP SYSTEMS, INC.

5477 S. Westridge Court

New Berlin, WI 53151

Bidder No. 2 OUTDOOR LIGHTING CONST CO INC

8628 W CALUMET RD

MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EACH	1.000	689.81	689.81	662.00	662.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 01. Distribution Center	EACH	1.000	1,412.68	1,412.68	1,736.00	1,736.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 02. Luminaires High Mast Lighting	EACH	36.000	60.36	2,172.96	134.30	4,834.80	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 03. Luminaires Utility	EACH	800.000	55.19	44,152.00	72.30	57,840.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 04. Luminaires Underdeck Lighting	EACH	20.000	198.20	3,964.00	134.30	2,686.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 05. Underdeck Lighting	EACH	13.000	474.13	6,163.69	1,662.00	21,606.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	80,408.65	80,408.65	257,120.00	257,120.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	1,000.000	1.20	1,200.00	0.50	500.00	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	120.000	1.20	144.00	2.00	240.00	0.00	0.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	90.000	1.20	108.00	0.50	45.00	0.00	0.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	90.000	1.20	108.00	0.50	45.00	0.00	0.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	300.000	72.29	21,687.00	22.00	6,600.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	600.000	1.20	720.00	1.50	900.00	0.00	0.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	90.000	240.96	21,686.40	45.00	4,050.00	0.00	0.00
643.1055.S	Truck or Trailer Mounted Attenuator	DAY	270.000	421.67	113,850.90	124.00	33,480.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	186,740.33	186,740.33	198,146.00	198,146.00	0.00	0.00
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	2,700.000	5.34	14,418.00	6.65	17,955.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 002      Proposal ID: 20190611002

State Project(s): 1000-13-71

Location: Milwaukee

Se Region - Milwaukee County; Hwy Lighting 2019

Various Highways, Milwaukee County

SE Region Milwaukee County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	950.000	6.67	6,336.50	8.22	7,809.00	0.00	0.00
652.0615	Conduit Special 3-Inch	LF	3,600.000	13.81	49,716.00	24.01	86,436.00	0.00	0.00
653.0164	Pull Boxes Non-Conductive 24x42-Inch	EACH	12.000	1,466.57	17,598.84	1,600.50	19,206.00	0.00	0.00
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	EACH	10.000	120.67	1,206.70	320.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00
654.0230	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L30	EACH	1.000	1,217.96	1,217.96	2,194.50	2,194.50	0.00	0.00
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	8,000.000	0.68	5,440.00	0.84	6,720.00	0.00	0.00
655.0615	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	LF	44,350.000	0.81	35,923.50	0.96	42,576.00	0.00	0.00
655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	LF	7,860.000	1.10	8,646.00	1.09	8,567.40	0.00	0.00
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	LF	11,340.000	1.40	15,876.00	1.31	14,855.40	0.00	0.00
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	12,240.000	0.95	11,628.00	1.51	18,482.40	0.00	0.00
655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	LF	3,300.000	2.38	7,854.00	1.82	6,006.00	0.00	0.00
655.0640	Electrical Wire Lighting 1 AWG	LF	18.000	2.89	52.02	9.20	165.60	0.00	0.00
655.0645	Electrical Wire Lighting 1/0 AWG	LF	500.000	3.63	1,815.00	4.33	2,165.00	0.00	0.00
656.0400	Electrical Service Main Lugs Only Meter Pedestal (location) 01. HL-40-RT	LS	1.000	579.29	579.29	838.80	838.80	0.00	0.00
659.0400	Luminaires High Mast Lighting LED	EACH	24.000	1,601.18	38,428.32	1,944.70	46,672.80	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 01. Hampton Avenue / IH 41	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	5,275.00	5,275.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 02. IH 41 SB / Silver Spring Drive	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	5,275.00	5,275.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 03. IH 41 NB / Silver Spring Drive	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	5,275.00	5,275.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 04. Florist Avenue / IH 41	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	4,445.00	4,445.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 002      Proposal ID: 20190611002

State Project(s): 1000-13-71

Location: Milwaukee

Se Region - Milwaukee County; Hwy Lighting 2019

Various Highways, Milwaukee County

SE Region Milwaukee County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 05. 76th Street WB / IH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 06. 76th Street EB / IH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 07. Grantosa Drive EB / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 08. Grantosa Drive WB / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 09. Silver Spring Drive EB / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 10. Silver Spring Drive WB / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 11. 107th Street / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	4,445.00	4,445.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 12. Good Hope Road EB / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.0600	Underdeck Lighting (location) 13. Good Hope Road WB / STH 145	LS	1.000	2,159.80	2,159.80	9,300.00	9,300.00	0.00	0.00
659.1115	Luminaires Utility LED A	EACH	10.000	238.25	2,382.50	264.80	2,648.00	0.00	0.00
659.1125	Luminaires Utility LED C	EACH	241.000	269.28	64,896.48	284.50	68,564.50	0.00	0.00
659.1130	Luminaires Utility LED D	EACH	330.000	356.50	117,645.00	435.50	143,715.00	0.00	0.00
659.1210	Luminaires Underdeck LED B	EACH	54.000	511.14	27,601.56	614.50	33,183.00	0.00	0.00
659.2230	Lighting Control Cabinets 240/480 30-Inch	EACH	1.000	7,573.09	7,573.09	8,159.00	8,159.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Distribution Center Preventative Maintenance	EACH	20.000	470.62	9,412.40	536.00	10,720.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Group Luminaire Maintenance Sign Light 175W MV	EACH	5.000	336.16	1,680.80	112.80	564.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Group Luminaire Maintenance Sign Light 250W MV	EACH	22.000	336.16	7,395.52	112.80	2,481.60	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 002      Proposal ID: 20190611002

State Project(s): 1000-13-71

Location: Milwaukee

Se Region - Milwaukee County; Hwy Lighting 2019

Various Highways, Milwaukee County

SE Region Milwaukee County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0060	Special 04. Luminaires Probeam LED	EACH	12.000	952.20	11,426.40	1,162.70	13,952.40	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 05. Luminaire Utility 480V LED C	EACH	57.000	301.69	17,196.33	306.50	17,470.50	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 06. Luminaire Utility 480V LED D	EACH	106.000	434.15	46,019.90	456.50	48,389.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 07. Luminaire Underdeck 480V LED B	EACH	6.000	664.40	3,986.40	669.00	4,014.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 08. Install State Furnished Luminaires Highmast Lighting LED	EACH	42.000	275.93	11,589.06	375.70	15,779.40	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 09. Plaques Sequence Identification	EACH	190.000	40.85	7,761.50	61.50	11,685.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 10. Light Tower Rat Screen	EACH	19.000	75.01	1,425.19	60.80	1,155.20	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 11. Fuse Holders	EACH	19.000	75.01	1,425.19	69.80	1,326.20	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 12. Fuse Type FNQ	EACH	19.000	33.62	638.78	61.80	1,174.20	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 13. Plumbing Light Poles	EACH	38.000	137.96	5,242.48	77.00	2,926.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 14. Luminaire Tunnel Lighting LED (Daytime)	EACH	328.000	2,445.26	802,045.28	2,485.00	815,080.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 15. Luminaire Tunnel Lighting LED (Nighttime)	EACH	22.000	1,732.33	38,111.26	1,885.00	41,470.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 16. Junction Boxes Steel 18x12x6 - Inch Coated	EACH	220.000	990.44	217,896.80	1,471.50	323,730.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 17. Junction Boxes Steel 6x6x4 - Inch Coated	EACH	22.000	665.91	14,650.02	775.50	17,061.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Liquid Tight Flexible Metallic Conduit 3/4 - Inch	LF	2,100.000	32.01	67,221.00	19.68	41,328.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 02. Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit 1-Inch Coated	LF	2,580.000	20.11	51,883.80	28.67	73,968.60	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 03. Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit 1-1/4 - Inch Coated	LF	2,580.000	35.07	90,480.60	29.82	76,935.60	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 002    Proposal ID: 20190611002

State Project(s): 1000-13-71

Location: Milwaukee

Se Region - Milwaukee County; Hwy Lighting 2019

Various Highways, Milwaukee County

SE Region Milwaukee County

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0105	Special 01. Maintenance of Lighting Systems	LS	1.000	6,898.13	6,898.13	19,556.00	19,556.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 02. Control System Preventative and Maintenance (HL-40-TZ)	LS	1.000	6,898.13	6,898.13	57,440.00	57,440.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 03. Lighting System Integrator	LS	1.000	8,102.90	8,102.90	17,940.00	17,940.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Proposal Total:</b>						<b>\$2,379,508.45</b>	<b>\$2,845,871.90</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>





All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 003 Proposal ID: 20190611003

State Project(s): 1000-20-71

Location: Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair&Replacement 2019; Locations On Stn Per Annual Plan

VAR HWY, Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair & Replacement 2019

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

Bidder No. 1 OUTDOOR LIGHTING CONST CO INC 8628 W CALUMET RD MILWAUKEE, WI 53224

Bidder No. 2 PHEIFER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 599 BONDOW DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 01. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-34	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 02. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-35	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 03. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-36	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 04. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-37	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 05. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-38	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 06. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-39	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 07. High Mast Lighting Tower L-40-40	EACH	1.000	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	8,284.00	0.00	0.00
509.1500	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	4.000	1,876.00	7,504.00	250.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	175,458.80	175,458.80	4,174,684.62	4,174,684.62	0.00	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	200.000	9.81	1,962.00	20.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	70.000	5.52	386.40	8.00	560.00	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	70.000	3.00	210.00	1.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	200.000	2.92	584.00	10.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	20.000	2,171.00	43,420.00	2,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00
630.0171	Seeding Mixture No. 70A	LB	5.000	150.00	750.00	300.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
637.2220	Signs Type II Reflective SH	SF	188.000	24.00	4,512.00	50.00	9,400.00	0.00	0.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	3.000	313.00	939.00	75.00	225.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 003      Proposal ID: 20190611003

State Project(s): 1000-20-71

Location: Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair&Replacement 2019; Locations On Stn Per Annual Plan

VAR HWY, Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair & Replacement 2019

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 01. L-40-123	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 02. L-40-124	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 03. L-40-125	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 04. L-40-126	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 05. L-40-127	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 06. L-40-128	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0100	High Mast Foundation (location) 07. L-40-129	LS	1.000	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	43,976.00	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 01. L-40-123	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 02. L-40-124	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 03. L-40-125	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 04. L-40-126	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 05. L-40-127	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 06. L-40-128	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
660.0200	High Mast Lighting Tower (location) 07. L-40-129	LS	1.000	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	62,429.80	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Tension Anchor Rod	EACH	158.000	284.00	44,872.00	300.00	47,400.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Remove Grout Pad	EACH	4.000	985.00	3,940.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Remove Debris and Regrade	EACH	8.000	620.00	4,960.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 003      Proposal ID: 20190611003

State Project(s): 1000-20-71

Location: Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair&Replacement 2019; Locations On Stn Per Annual Plan

VAR HWY, Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair & Replacement 2019

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0060	Special 04. Replace Rodent Screen	EACH	7.000	174.00	1,218.00	500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 06. Abandon High Mast Foundation	EACH	7.000	193.60	1,355.20	193.60	1,355.20	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 07. Replace Truss Member	EACH	3.000	2,116.00	6,348.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 08. Tension Structural Connection Bolt (Friction)	EACH	88.000	315.00	27,720.00	500.00	44,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 09. Tighten Connection Bolt (Non-Friction)	EACH	4.000	312.00	1,248.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 10. Secure/Replace Cap	EACH	2.000	242.00	484.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 11. Replace U-Bolt	EACH	3.000	217.00	651.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 12. Remove Nesting Debris	EACH	1.000	100.00	100.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 13. Slotted Hole Repair On Sign Support Bracket	EACH	3.000	936.00	2,808.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 15. Install ID Plaque	EACH	2.000	150.00	300.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 16. Install Sign Panel Connector	EACH	10.000	149.00	1,490.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 17. Secure Sign Type II	EACH	2.000	182.00	364.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 18. Secure Luminaire Cover	EACH	2.000	546.00	1,092.00	546.00	1,092.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 19. Install Conduit Plug	EACH	1.000	175.00	175.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 20. Secure/Replace Handhole Cover	EACH	1.000	200.00	200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 21. Replace Type II Sign Support Bracket With Aluminum I Beams	EACH	17.000	637.00	10,829.00	1,500.00	25,500.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0105	Special 01. Traffic Control (1000-20-71)	LS	1.000	98,125.00	98,125.00	110,200.00	110,200.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Repair Galvanized Coating	SF	7.000	396.00	2,772.00	300.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Proposal Total:</b>					<b>\$1,249,606.00</b>		<b>\$5,426,415.42</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

---

Proposal Call: 003      Proposal ID: 20190611003

State Project(s): 1000-20-71

Location: Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair&Replacement 2019; Locations On Stn Per Annual Plan

VAR HWY, Southeast Region Wide

Sign Bridge Repair & Replacement 2019



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 005      Proposal ID: 20190611005

State Project(s): 2015-02-70

Location: Milwaukee

Sth 119; 14th St To Sth 38

STH 119, Milwaukee County

STH 119

Type Of Work: Structures

Bidder No. 1 ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA

N6 W23633 BLUEMOUND RD

WAUKESHA, WI 53187

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	431.000	41.00	17,671.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.9090.S	Removing (item description) 01. Electrical Wire	LF	596.000	1.50	894.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 2015-02-70	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	431.000	194.00	83,614.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 01. B-40-484	LS	1.000	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3100	Expansion Device (structure) 02. B-40-485	LS	1.000	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	2,370.000	3.00	7,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	15.000	70.00	1,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.4205	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar	EACH	168.000	30.00	5,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	7,010.000	1.80	12,618.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0905	Bar Couplers No. 5	EACH	18.000	35.00	630.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0906	Bar Couplers No. 6	EACH	10.000	40.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
506.6000	Bearing Assemblies Expansion (structure) 01. B-40-484	EACH	10.000	3,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
506.6000	Bearing Assemblies Expansion (structure) 02. B-40-485	EACH	12.000	3,000.00	36,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
506.7050.S	Removing Bearings (structure) 01. B-40-484	EACH	10.000	2,500.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
506.7050.S	Removing Bearings (structure) 02. B-40-485	EACH	12.000	2,500.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.0301	Preparation Decks Type 1	SY	86.000	225.00	19,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.0302	Preparation Decks Type 2	SY	34.000	450.00	15,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 005      Proposal ID: 20190611005

State Project(s): 2015-02-70

Location: Milwaukee

Sth 119; 14th St To Sth 38  
STH 119, Milwaukee County  
STH 119

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
509.0310.S	Sawing Pavement Deck Preparation Areas	LF	246.000	12.00	2,952.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.0500	Cleaning Decks	SY	2,323.000	20.00	46,460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.1000	Joint Repair	SY	82.000	1,300.00	106,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.1500	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	280.000	230.00	64,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.2000	Full-Depth Deck Repair	SY	21.000	0.01	0.21	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.2100.S	Concrete Masonry Deck Repair	CY	8.000	2,900.00	23,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.2500	Concrete Masonry Overlay Decks	CY	159.000	865.00	137,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
509.5100.S	Polymer Overlay	SY	4,124.000	33.00	136,092.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	870.000	10.00	8,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	870.000	4.00	3,480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	2.000	350.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 2015-02-70	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	106,000.00	106,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	41.000	100.00	4,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
642.5201	Field Office Type C	EACH	1.000	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	18,925.000	0.20	3,785.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	1,875.000	1.50	2,812.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	3,450.000	0.10	345.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	5,120.000	0.10	512.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	245.000	10.00	2,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	5,330.000	0.65	3,464.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 005 Proposal ID: 20190611005

State Project(s): 2015-02-70

Location: Milwaukee

Sth 119; 14th St To Sth 38  
STH 119, Milwaukee County  
STH 119

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
643.0910	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type I	EACH	19.000	200.00	3,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	7.000	50.00	350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	SF	320.500	18.00	5,769.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1051	Traffic Control Signs PCMS with Cellular Communications	DAY	200.000	45.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	72,000.00	72,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	32,115.000	2.35	75,470.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.1545	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	2,375.000	5.50	13,062.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.3545	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Contrast Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	5,775.000	11.00	63,525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	5.000	450.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	45.000	34.00	1,530.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.6220	Marking Yield Line Epoxy 18-Inch	EACH	11.000	75.00	825.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	1,925.000	15.50	29,837.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.7220	Marking Chevron Epoxy 24-Inch	LF	1,050.000	26.00	27,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	200.000	23.25	4,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.9010	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting 4-Inch	LF	30,100.000	0.35	10,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.9110	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting 8-Inch	LF	5,350.000	0.40	2,140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.9210	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting Wide	LF	2,500.000	0.70	1,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	LF	50,230.000	0.85	42,695.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
649.0250	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 8-Inch	LF	1,810.000	1.55	2,805.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 005      Proposal ID: 20190611005

State Project(s): 2015-02-70

Location: Milwaukee

Sth 119; 14th St To Sth 38

STH 119, Milwaukee County

STH 119

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 2015-02-70	LS	1.000	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
652.0125	Conduit Rigid Metallic 2-Inch	LF	40.000	31.80	1,272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
655.0620	Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG	LF	966.000	1.45	1,400.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	1,233.000	1.85	2,281.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	160.000	2.75	440.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
715.0415	Incentive Strength Concrete Pavement	DOL	500.000	1.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
715.0502	Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	DOL	954.000	1.00	954.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	600.000	5.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	650.000	5.00	3,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Marking Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	230.000	5.10	1,173.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 02. Marking Contrast Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	965.000	10.20	9,843.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Proposal Total:</b>					<b>\$1,459,174.21</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>





All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

Proposal Call: 006      Proposal ID: 20190611006

State Project(s): 4890-00-75

Location: Southeast Region Wide

Var Location On Stn Per Annual Plan; Crack Sealing - Fy2020

VAR HWY, Southeast Region Wide

Var Locations on STN Per Annual Plan

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

Bidder No. 1	AMERICAN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.	Po Box 13007	Green Bay, WI 54307-3007
Bidder No. 2	FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC	2800 Mecca Drive	Plover, WI 54467
Bidder No. 3	PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC	PO BOX 781	WAUKESHA, WI 53187-0781

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 4890-00-75	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	63,800.00	63,800.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	410,000.00	410,000.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	17.000	50.00	850.00	10.20	173.40	100.00	1,700.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	11,675.000	0.25	2,918.75	0.25	2,918.75	1.00	11,675.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	918.000	0.25	229.50	0.85	780.30	1.00	918.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	476.000	0.25	119.00	0.20	95.20	1.00	476.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	68.000	1.00	68.00	25.00	1,700.00	75.00	5,100.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	3,033.000	0.10	303.30	0.85	2,578.05	1.00	3,033.00
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	SF	112.000	5.50	616.00	0.22	24.64	35.00	3,920.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	68.000	1.00	68.00	45.00	3,060.00	200.00	13,600.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	47,000.00	47,000.00	125,424.05	125,424.05	100,000.00	100,000.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	80,192.000	1.00	80,192.00	1.00	80,192.00	1.00	80,192.00
646.1050	Marking Line Grooved Permanent Tape 4-Inch	LF	165.000	26.80	4,422.00	26.80	4,422.00	26.80	4,422.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	550.000	2.00	1,100.00	2.00	1,100.00	2.00	1,100.00
SPV.0085	Special 01. Route and Seal Modified	LB	276,435.000	1.53	422,945.55	1.60	442,296.00	1.00	276,435.00
SPV.0085	Special 02. Crack Sealing Modified	LB	106,140.000	1.53	162,394.20	1.60	169,824.00	1.00	106,140.00
<b>Proposal Total:</b>					<b>\$728,726.30</b>		<b>\$845,288.39</b>		<b>\$1,082,511.00</b>



All Bids Received  
June 11, 2019

---

Proposal Call: 006      Proposal ID: 20190611006

State Project(s): 4890-00-75

Location: Southeast Region Wide

Var Location On Stn Per Annual Plan; Crack Sealing - Fy2020

VAR HWY, Southeast Region Wide

Var Locations on STN Per Annual Plan